● Measuring ranges:
0 ... +400 °C
● Bulbs in stainless
steel 1.4571
● NiCr-Ni or Fe-CuNi
thermocouples
● Accuracy class 2
(option category 1)

Process connection
material: stainless steel,
material no. 1.4541
Hard soldered thread
glands
for hard-soldering sheath
thermocouples tapped to
specification or with a
centre hole 3.0 mm Ø.
for sheath
thermocouple
Ø
Thread with PTFE
pres  sure washer
Order number
1.0 M 8 x 1 TUZ-VS10T
2.0 M 8 x 1 TUZ-VS20T
with stainless
steel wedge
Order number
TUZ-VS10V
TUZ-VS20V
3.0 M 8 x 1 TUZ-VS30T TUZ-VS30V
Thread Order number
M 8 x 1 (to 3,0 mm Ø) TUZ-V408
Gewinde R 1⁄4" TUZ-V410
Plug connections for thermocouples
No thermal e.m.f. is produced in the connections between
thermocouples and compensating lead, when the contact
material is the same as the thermocouple material.
Connector Mating con.
Clamp process connections
Clamp process connections for passing through sheath ther-
mocouples with a pressure washer made of PTFE (up to
200°C, that can be removed) or a conical ring made of
stainless steel (for higher temperatures and pressures).
4.5 R 1⁄4" TUZ-VS45T TUZ-VS45V
6.0 R 1⁄4" TUZ-VS60T TUZ-VS60V
for sheath
thermocouple
Ø
Thread with PTFE
pres  sure washer
Order number
1.0 M 8 x 1 TUZ-VV10T
2.0 M 8 x 1 TUZ-VV20T
with stainless
steel wedge
Order number
TUZ-VV10V
TUZ-VV20V
3.0 M 8 x 1 TUZ-VV30T TUZ-VV30V
4.5 R 1⁄4" TUZ-VV45T TUZ-VV45V
6.0 R 1⁄4" TUZ-VV60T TUZ-VV60V
Sheath
diameter
0.25 - 2.0 mm
3.0 - 6.0 mm